



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

[List View](#)

General Information


[Contact](#)[Default Values](#)[Discount](#)[Document Information](#)

Procurement Folder: 667498

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0803

Vendor ID: 000000200005 

SO Doc ID: DOT2000000100

Legal Name: WV STEEL CORP

Published Date: 1/16/20

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 1/22/20



Total Bid: \$68,585.79

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 01/22/2020 

Status: Closed

Response Time: 10:01

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM 1 STRUCTURAL STEEL-COPLEY BRIDGE (07200831)  

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 667498

Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM 1 STRUCTURAL STEEL-COPLEY BRIDGE (07200831)

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2020-01-22 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR01222000000004282	1

VENDOR
000000200005 WV STEEL CORP

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2000000100

Total Bid : \$68,585.79 Response Date: 2020-01-22 Response Time: 10:01:59

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Crystal G Hustead
 (304) 558-2402
 crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Signature on File	FEIN #	DATE
-------------------	--------	------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	W 18 x 86 Structural Steel	21156.00000	LB	\$1.292000	\$27,333.55

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102803			

Extended Description : The total number of beams shall be six, each beam shall be 41 feet long.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Diaphragm Assemblies	3207.00000	LB	\$2.640000	\$8,466.48

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : C 8 x 13.75 Diaphragm must be 45 pieces each measuring 3 feet 10 1/2 inches; L4 X 4 X 3/8 connection angle must be 180 pieces each measuring 0 feet 5 1/2 inches;

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Guardrail Assemblies	1485.00000	LB	\$4.340000	\$6,444.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30121717			

Extended Description : W6x15 A36 Guradrail Posts must be 14 pieces each measuring 4 feet 8 inches; C8x13.75 guardrail supports must be 14 pieces each measuring 2 feet 3 1/2 inches; L4x4x3/8 connection angles must be 14 pieces each measuring 0 feet 5 1/2 inches.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Structural Steel Plate	2932.00000	LB	\$1.670000	\$4,896.44

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30102204			

Extended Description : 1 inch steel plate must be 2 pieces each measuring 1 foot 0 inches x 26 feet 0 inches; 1 inch steel plate must be 12 pieces each measuring 10 inches X 1 foot 9 inches; 1/2 inch steel plate washer must be 38 pieces each measuring 2 inches x 2 inches; 1/2 inch steel plate washer must be 28 pieces each measuring 2 1/2 inches x 2 1/2 inches; 1/4 inch steel plate must be 14 pieces each measuring 1 foot 0 inches x 4 inches

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Anchor Bolts with nuts and washer	38.00000	EA	\$22.500000	\$855.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31161601			

Extended Description : Anchor bolts must be 38 pieces each measuring 1 inch X 1 foot 6 inches

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	High strength bolts with nuts and washer	452.00000	EA	\$3.695000	\$1,670.14

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31161600			

Extended Description : High strength bolts must be 452 pieces each measuring 1 inch x 2 1/2 inches

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Metal Stay in Place Forms	598.00000	SF	\$2.090000	\$1,249.82

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description : Metal stay in place form must be 17 gauge forms measuring 2 inch x 2 feet 11 inches, 598 square feet

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Steel Angle and Bars for Form Supports	1680.00000	LB	\$1.702000	\$2,859.36

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101504			

Extended Description : L2 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/4 form supports must be 21 pieces each measuring 20 feet 0 inches; 2 inch x 1/4 inch steel bar must be 10 pieces each measuring 20 feet 0 inches

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Shear Connectors	756.00000	EA	\$2.116000	\$1,599.70

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163100			

Extended Description : Stud shear connectors must be 756 each measuring 7/8 inch x 6 inch

Comments: THESE HAVE NO FINISH AND SHIP LOOSE

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	#5 Epoxy Coated Bent Rebar	913.00000	LB	\$0.740000	\$675.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : Dimensions of all #5 epoxy coated bent rebar shall be manufactured to match the specifications listed in the accompanying set of pertinent plans for this project.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	#5 Epoxy Coated Straight Rebar	5132.00000	LB	\$0.740000	\$3,797.68

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : #5 epoxy coated straight rebar must be 246 pieces each measuring 20 feet 0 inches.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	#8 epoxy coated straight rebar	3240.00000	LB	\$0.740000	\$2,397.60

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : #8 epoxy coated straight rebar shall be 112 pieces each measuring 6 feet 1 inches, 21 pieces each measuring 20 feet 0 inches and 56 pieces each measuring 2 feet 0 inches.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Class 1 guardrail	175.00000	LF	\$16.340000	\$2,859.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30121717			

Extended Description : Class 1 guardrail; 100 lf class 1 approach rail and 75 linear feet thrie beam bridge

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	12.00000	EA	\$290.000000	\$3,480.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
13000000			

Extended Description : Elastomeric Bearing Pad